


PARTS LIST EFFECTIVE

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED             PAGE
          INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                OF

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number
Per
Unit Description

MODEL

    Part
   Number

  Key
  Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

     6/21/97 Rev. -

  9B CB800

1
2

SK1537

1 2R-09-WB-0013 1 BLACK HANDLE 3/8-16
2 2C-08-07-0230 4 SCREW 8-32 x 17/32" ACHD
3 2C-08-07-0017 2 LOCKWASHER #8 INTERNAL
4 B9-04-WB-0026 1 LOCKING ARM
5 2C-08-07-0212 1 HEX JAMNUT 3/8-24 x 7/32" THK
6 2C-08-07-0254 1 BUTTONHD BOLT 3/8-16  x 1 1/4"
7 2M-09-07-0001 1 DECAL BLACK LEXAN
8 2C-08-07-0104 1 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/4" SET
9 2C-08-07-0112 1 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/4" KNURL PT. SET
10 2P-09-WB-0003 1 PLUG CAP
11 B9-04-WB-0093 2 8" DIA. CUP
12 2I-06-07-0023 1 INSULATION 8" DIA. CERAWOOL
13 2C-08-07-0045 1 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 3/4" SHCS
14 2C-08-07-0198 2 THREADED STUD 10-32
15 B9-30-WB-0161 1 TOP CUP SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
16 2C-08-07-0049 2 HEX LOCKNUT 10-32 SERRATED
17 B9-30-WB-0303 1 GRID SPACER ASSEMBLY
18 2C-2582 2 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4-20
19 B9-04-WB-0046 1 WIRE CLAMP
20 2C-08-07-0109 SCREW 8-32 x 3/8" SLOT/WASHER HEXHD
21 B9-30-WB-0051 TOP/BOTTOM CASTING ASSEMBLY
22 2C-08-07-0139 SCREW 10-24 x 3/8" HEXHD
23 2C-08-07-0041 HEX BOLT 3/8-24 x 1/2"
24 B9-71-WB-0036 BOTTOM CUP SUPPORT
25 2C-08-07-0039 6 SCREW 8-32 x 3/8" ACHD
26 B9-04-WB-0192 FRONT SUPPORT
27 2R-09-WB-0094 LOCK BULLET
28 2C-08-07-0097 SCREW 10-32 x 1 1/2" RNDHD
29 2C-08-07-0093 2 LOCKWASHER #10 INTERNAL
30 B9-70-WB-0008 BOTTOM HINGE
31 B9-70-WB-0021 TOP HINGE
32 2C-08-07-0095 LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL
33 2C-08-07-0047 2 LOCKWASHER 1/4" EXTERNAL
34 B9-04-WB-0088 TOP HINGE COVER
35 2C-08-WB-0001 DRIVE SCREW 173" x 1/4"
36 B9-04-WB-0037 BOTTOM HINGE COVER
37 2C-08-07-0037 2 SCREW 6-32 x 3/8" ACHD
38 B9-04-WB-0092 1 BACKFRAME
39 2C-08-07-0146 2 SCREW 10-24 x 1/2" SLOT/WASHER HEX
40 2K-09-WB-0022 1 BUSHING LARGE BLACK
41 B9-04-WB-0016 1 BACK COVER
42 2E-05-07-0057 TERMINAL BLOCK
43 2C-08-07-0167 HEX NUT 6-32 x 7/64" x 5/16"



PARTS LIST EFFECTIVE

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED             PAGE
          INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                OF

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number
Per
Unit Description

MODEL

    Part
   Number

  Key
  Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

44 2C-08-07-0059 LOCKWASHER #6 INTERNAL
45 2C-08-07-0127 SCREW 6-32 x 7/8" PHIL TRUSSHD
46 2T-05-WB-0013 1 THERMOSTAT
47 B9-04-WB-0191 BASE
48 2K-05-07-0017 1 STRAIN RELIEF
49 2C-08-07-0018 2 HEX NUT 8-32 BRASS
50 2E-05-07-0005 1 CORDSET 120V

2E-05-07-0052 1 CORDSET 208/240V
51 2E-05-07-0030 1 SWITCH
52 2C-09-WB-0005 1 ALUMINUM BEZEL 2 3/8" DIA.
53 2C-08-WB-0008 1 TIMER NUT
54 2R-09-WB-0006 1 TIMER KNOB
55 2P-09-WB-0007 1 BELL TIMER
56 2A-09-07-0076 4 FOOT
57 B9-04-WB-0190 BOTTOM COVER

     6/21/97 Rev. -

  9B CB800

2
2

SK1537


